IOP Conference Series: Materials Science and Engineering
PAPER • OPEN ACCESS
Effects of u-shaped subgrade concrete panel on subgrade deformation
To cite this article: N. A. S. Kamarudin et al 2019 IOP Conf. Ser.: Mater. Sci. Eng. 527 012059
View the article online for updates and enhancements.
This content was downloaded from IP address 161.139.39.213 on 27/01/2021 at 01:56
Content from this work may be used under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution 3.0 licence. Any further distribution

1.
Table 1. Category and dimension of the control panel and the USSP.
Type
Length Width Height
Name Category
(mm)
Control Panel
(CP)
150 150 50 CP150 I
300 300 50 CP300 II
600 600 70 CP600 III
U-shaped
Subgrade
Concrete Panel
(USSP)
150 150 100 USSP150-100 I
150 150 125 USSP150-125 I
300 300 150 USSP300-150 II
300 300 200 USSP300-200 II
600 600 270 USSP600-270 III
600 600 370 USSP600-370 III
This USSP is made of concrete with a compressive strength of 35 N/mm2. One layer of BRC of DA-
6 was installed in the panel section to ensure the USSP does not break during handling and installation.
Figure 2(a) and (b) illustrates the shape and dimension of the USSP with W stand for width or
sometimes is regarded as b, L for length, H for total height, hp for panel thickness, he for effective height,